IMLAY TOWNSHIP BOARD REGULAR MEETING MINUTES April 21, 2021- 7:30 PM

ATTENDANCE

Roll Call – Recording Secretary Stephens called roll. Supervisor Hoeksema declared a quorum of Imlay Township Board present.

Members Present: Supervisor Hoeksema, Clerk Jepsen, Treasurer Priehs, Trustee Stoldt,

Trustee Guerin.

Members Absent: None.

Others Present: Recording Secretary Stephens.

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

Supervisor Hoeksema called the meeting to order at 7:30 pm.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Trustee Guerin motion to approve Agenda as presented, Seconded by Trustee Stoldt. **Motion** Carried.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Trustee Stoldt made a motion to approve the March 17th, 2021 Regular Township Board Meeting Minutes as presented; seconded by Treasurer Priehs. **Motion Carried.**

Treasurer Priehs made a motion to approve the April 7th, 2021 Work Session Meeting Minutes as presented; seconded by Trustee Guerin. **Motion Carried.**

CITIZEN'S COMMENTS

A concern was presented to the Board on the conditions of Doran Rd.

ITEMS

- 1. Outdoor Gathering for Gateway Church- Trustee Stoldt made the motion to approve the request made by Gateway Church for an outdoor gathering; seconded by Trustee Guerin. Motion Carried.
- 2. Park Maintenance Person Treasurer Priehs made a motion to hire Dennis Greenman for the new Park Maintenance Person as of May 1, 2021, Seconded by Trustee Stoldt. Motion Carried.

OPERATIONAL MONITORING

- 1. Treasurer's Report- None.
- 2. **Assessor's Report** Champion has officially changed names to Forest River LLC. The IFT transfer has been approved by the State.
- 3. **Planning Commission** Annual Report for 2021 was presented to the Board.
- 4. **Cemetery Report** None.
- 5. **Attorney's Report** None.
- 6. **Road Condition Report** Grading will be taking place on many roads this month.
- 7. **Enforcement Report** None.

BILLS TO BE PAID

Bills to be paid- Treasurer Priehs moved to approve the bills to be paid as presented; seconded by Trustee Guerin. Motion carried.

March 2021

General Fund	\$14,932.88
General Fund Payroll	\$10,695.36
Checks #13601-13631, 1 EFTPS	
Fire Protection Services Fund	\$0
Check #	
Cemetery Fund	\$1,200.00
Checks #4760-4761	
Permit Fund	\$12,647.75
Permit Fund Payroll	\$944.12
Checks #1476-1482, 1 EFTPS	
OEF/MP	\$2520.20
Perpetual Care	\$0.00
Trust & Agency	\$0.00
Water Fund	\$1,362.70
Checks #1232	
TOTAL	\$44,303.01

ADJOURNMENT
The meeting was adjourned at 7:55 pm.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

Carla Jepsen, Imlay Township Clerk	Steve Hoeksema, Imlay Township Supervisor
Cristy Stephens, Recording Secretary	